T

/7.5

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Recordsr was inatructed
to notify Hontague~0'Rielly Company to repair the hard surface
pavement on Front Street. Upon motion of counciiman Grasle seconded
by councilman Hopklns and carried, the action of the council in a
Committee of the whole In exonerating the Harshal from the charges
preferred against him and restcringr his salary wes sustadned ™ and
adopted. The following bills were read and a2llowed by the Finance
Committee, and upon motion duly mede and carried, the recorder
was dnstructed to draw warrantc in payment of the same: -

Canadian Rank of Commerce, assigned claim of

Giebisch & Joplin on water Contract..... . $6848. 40
.J. W. Morris, engineering services on water N
system...... - : - 146,231
J. W. Horris, ostabiishing grades on 37th &

29th Streets.n..... ) 20.00

P. R. L. & P. Co. lighting city hall & Fire Dept.. 13.13
P. R, L, & P, Co.” for lighting month of May, 1916. 137.60

Wm. Adams, City Treasurer of Portland, Or. water.. 1.38
Samuel Riley, s8lary.....c.oe. ) 60.0Q
C. J. Nelson, drayage......... . . . = .50
Wilwaukie Garage, materisl for Roller...... 16,09
First State Rank, Fre't, insurance, assigned claim.. 121.54
¥odel Printing Co. for printing, Water Dept.. 18.00
Day Hdw, % Furniture Co, material, Water Dept... T 191.47
*Kilham 3=2% Stationery % Printing Co. for printing..- .£0
D. P. Hathews, for selary, examining Abstract,
-preparing contract etc..... - 39.00
H. F. Sharrow, material for water Dept.:..... 8.26
James Rigdon, for drayage.... S 3.50
Milwaukie Rldg. Material Co. for material...... 1,87
R. 8. pennell, for labor....... ) 3.00 .
Neptune Meter Company, for water meters.. 3800.00
Day Hdw. % Furniture Co. material..,... - 2.95
M. L. Kline, supplies for Water Dept... 635.21
W. H. Counsell, for crushed rockh for Town... 16.00
Philip Streib, for assigned labor claims... 436.35
Homer ¥ullan, for dravage.... 1.50

Upon motion duly made and carried, the councii edjourned.

- ) ’4er77;)czgab42£252¢¢£¢7 )

Recorder.

TOWN HALL, MILWAUXIF, "OREGON, JUNFE 23RD.1816. °

A special meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Milwaukis
was held on the above naned dats. Meeting called to order by Mayx
Pelton., Present, Mayor Pelton,* counciimen, Grasle, Harlow, Counsell
and Hopking, Recorder Mathews and Marshal Rileg. The Mayer stated
that the meeting was called for the purposs of considering:the
the changeing of the water ratses within the Town of Vilwaukis.

Uporn motion duly made and carried, thewater rates within thel -
Town of Milwaukie were reduced from 30 cents per 100 cu. ft. to
15 cents per 100 cu. ft.for all weter consumed over and abovs the
minimun of 300 cubic feet..said rates to be effective from the
1st day of June, 1916, Mr. Judge Informed the Council that the
peopls west the the dity limits who-were formerly supplied with
water by the Milwaukis Water Co. would pey the minimum rate of
$2,00 per month and for all water used over the mindmun z% would
‘pay the rate established by the Town of Milwaukile and would buy
their own meters and pay for the installation of the same, but
would not at tnic time turn-over their water pipes to the Town
of Milwaukie. Upon motion duly made end carried, the proposition
of Mr. Judge was acceptdd. Upon motion duly made end cerried, Mayor
Pelton end Mr. Grasle wers appointed as = special Committee 10
meet with the people of Robertson and gee -what .arraingements
could be maie for furnishing the people of Robertson wdsn with
Full Run water. The bill of Mr. E. Hefty for $13.10 for material
furnishel and labor performed on the Roller was read and reforred
to the Finance Committee, which Committee allowed ¢8.10 of said B
biill, and upon motion duly made and carr led, the recorder was '
ingtructed to draw a warrant for ihaixamgumi £8.10 in payment
of the same. Councilmen Hopkins handed 'in his resignation a8 -
councilman from the 2nd. ward, which resignation was read, and
upon motion duly made &nd cerried, the resignation of Mr. Hopkins
was accepted. Nominations for councilman to £111 the vacancy
caugsed by the resignation -of Councilman Hopkins wes declared in
order. Upon motion duly mede and carried, Lec Shindler wes
placed in nomination . xasrzxbetngxasxeiharxRIninat xRy xLRRX
rominatdprzxuarexdesisxedxsipeed and duly eppointed by the Council
Lo fill the unexpired term of councilmen Hopkins as councilman .in
Wward #2 of Milwaukie, Orsgon.  Upon motion duly made and carried,

the Council adjourned. 6244 5Lé7£ »
. /;< \.Z— Ll

Recordsr.




